
Fall to Fall Retention Rate: A measure of the rate at which students persist in their educational 

programs at an institution, expressed as a percentage of the count of first-time, degree-seeking 

students from the previous fall who are again enrolled in the current fall. 

Fall to Fall Retention Rate, First-Time, Degree-Seeking 

 
FALL14 FALL15 FALL16 FALL17 FALL18 

5 Years 

Average 

All Students  878 860 825 787 771 824 

Status 

Next Fall 

Enrolled 
Not Enrolled 

494 
384 

442 

418 

437 

388 

404 

383 
372 

399 

430 

394 

Retention Rate 56%  51%  53%  51%  48%  52%  

Fall to Fall Retention Rate, First-Time, Degree Seeking 

by Full-Time/Part-Time 

 
FALL14 FALL15 FALL16 FALL17 FALL18 

5 Years 

Average 

Full-Time 537 509 459 472 435 482 

Status 

Next Fall 

Enrolled 
Not Enrolled 

335 

202 

296 

213 

288 

171 

269 

203 

240 

195 

286 

197 

Retention Rate 62%  58%  63%  57%  55%  59%  

Part-Time 341 351 366 315 336 342 

Status 

Next Fall 

Enrolled 
Not Enrolled 

159 

182 

146 

205 

149 

217 

135 

180 

132 

204 

144 

198 

Retention Rate 47%  42%  41%  43%  39%  42%  
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Fall to Fall Retention Rate: A measure of the rate at which students persist in their educational 

programs at an institution, expressed as a percentage of the count of first-time, degree-seeking 

students from the previous fall who are again enrolled in the current fall. 

Fall to Fall Retention Rate, First-Time, Degree-Seeking  

by Race and Ethnicity 

 
FALL14 FALL15 FALL16 FALL17 FALL18 

5 Years 

Average 

American Indian or Alaska 

Native 4 5 11 3 6 6 

Status 

Next Fall 

Enrolled 
Not Enrolled 

0 
4 

2 
3 

6 
5 

2 
1 

3 
3 

3 
3 

Retention Rate 0%  40%  55%  67%  50% 42%  

       

       



       

Asian 22 38 29 19 24 26 

Status 

Next Fall 

Enrolled 
Not Enrolled 

13 

9 

27 

11 

26 3 13 

6 

15 

9 

19 

8 

Retention Rate 59%  71%  90%  68%  63%  70%  

Native Hawaiian or Other 

Pacific Islander 6 3 2 1 1 3 

Status 

Next Fall 

Enrolled 
Not Enrolled 

2 

4 

2 

1 

2 

0 

0 

1 

0 

1 

1 

1 

Retention Rate 33%  67%  100%  0%  0%  40%  

Black or African American 74 86 87 82 83 82 

Status 

Next Fall 

Enrolled 
Not Enrolled 

38 

36 

41 

45 

39 

48 

40 

42 

28 

55 

37 

45 

Retention Rate 51%  48%  45%  49%  34%  45%  

Hispanic or Latino 166 145 174 153 162 160 

Status 

Next Fall 

Enrolled 
Not Enrolled 

84 

82 

69 

76 

79 

95 

65 

88 

66 

96 

73 

87 

Retention Rate 51%  48%  45%  42%  41%  45%  

White 531 503 451 459 437 476 

Status 

Next Fall 

Enrolled 
Not Enrolled 

313 

218 

266 

237 

259 

192 

251 

208 

231 

206 

264 

212 

Retention Rate 59%  53%  57%  55%  53%  55%  

Two or more races  54 51 40 59 46 50 

Status 

Next Fall 

Enrolled 
Not Enrolled 

32 

22 

22 

29 

12 

28 

25 

34 

22 

24 

23 

27 

Retention Rate 59%  43%  30%  42%  48%  45%  

Race/ethnicity Unknown 21 29 31 11 12 21 

Status 

Next Fall 

Enrolled 

Not Enrolled 

12 

9 

13 

16 

14 17 8 

3 

7 

5 

11 

10 

Retention Rate 57%  45%  45%  73%  58%  56%  
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