

Fall to Fall Retention Rate: A measure of the rate at which students persist in their educational programs at an institution, expressed as a percentage of the count of *first-time*, *degree-seeking* students from the previous fall who are again enrolled in the current fall.

		FALL14	FALL15	FALL16	FALL17	FALL18	5 Years Average
All Students		878	860	825	787	771	824
Status Next Fall	Enrolled Not Enrolled	494 384	442 418	437 388	404 383	372 399	430 394
	Retention Rate	56%	51%	53%	51%	48%	52%
	Fall to Fa	ll Retentio	n Rate, Fir	st-Time, I	Degree Se	eking	
		by F	ull-Time/P	art-Time			
		FALL14	FALL15	FALL16	FALL17	FALL18	5 Years Average
Full-Time		537	509	459	472	435	482
Status Next Fall	Enrolled Not Enrolled	335 202	296 213	288 171	269 203	240 195	286 197
	Retention Rate	62%	58%	63%	57%	55%	59%
Part-Time		341	351	366	315	336	342
Status Next Fall	Enrolled Not Enrolled	159 182	146 205	149 217	135 180	132 204	144 198
	Retention Rate	47%	42%	41%	43%	39%	42%

Fall to Fall Retention Rate, First-Time, Degree-Seeking

Office of Institutional Research

Fall to Fall Retention Rate: A measure of the rate at which students persist in their educational programs at an institution, expressed as a percentage of the count of *first-time*, *degree-seeking* students from the previous fall who are again enrolled in the current fall.

Fall to Fall Retention Rate, First-Time, Degree-Seeking by Race and Ethnicity

		FALL14	FALL15	FALL16	FALL17	FALL18	5 Years Average
	Indian or Alaska Native	4	5	11	3	6	6
Status Next Fall	Enrolled Not Enrolled	0 4	2 3	6 5	2 1	3 3	3 3
	Retention Rate	0%	40%	55%	67%	50%	42%

1

	Asian	22	38	29	19	24	26
Status Next Fall	Enrolled	13	27	26 3	13	15	19
	Not Enrolled	9	11		6	9	8
	Retention Rate	59%	71%	90%	68%	63%	70%
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander		6	3	2	1	1	3
Status Next Fall	Enrolled	2	2	2	0	0	1
	Not Enrolled	4	1	0	1	1	1
	Retention Rate	33%	67%	100%	0%	0%	40%
Black or African American		74	86	87	82	83	82
Status Next Fall	Enrolled	38	41	39	40	28	37
	Not Enrolled	36	45	48	42	55	45
	Retention Rate	51%	48%	45%	49%	34%	45%
Hispanic or Latino		166	145	174	153	162	160
Status Next Fall	Enrolled	84	69	79	65	66	73
	Not Enrolled	82	76	95	88	96	87
	Retention Rate	51%	48%	45%	42%	41%	45%
	White	531	503	451	459	437	476
Status	Enrolled	313	266	259	251	231	264
	Not Enrolled	218	237	192	208	206	212
Next Fall	Retention Rate	59%	53%	57%	55%	53%	55%
Two or more races		54	51	40	59	46	50
	Enrolled	32	22	12	25	22	23
Status Next Fall	Not Enrolled	22	29	28	34	24	27
	Retention Rate	59%	43%	30%	42%	48%	45%
Race/ethnicity Unknown		21	29	31	11	12	21
Status Next Fall	Enrolled	12	13	14 17	8	7	11
	Not Enrolled	9	16		3	5	10
	Retention Rate	57%	45%	45%	73%	58%	56%

Office of Institutional Research